
2024 Intersessions (Dallas Campus) Dates & Deadlines (May Term) 

2024 May Term     May 9 - May 23 

Courses & student enrollment appointments visible on my.SMU (meet with your 
advisor and load shopping cart). 

Good Friday. University closed 

Enrollment opens on my.SMU. Check my.SMU for your enrollment 
appointment. 

Enrollment opens on my.SMU for new and visiting students. 

Priority enrollment deadline. After this date, some courses may be cancelled due 
to low enrollment, so it is in your best interest to enroll prior to this deadline. 
Enrollment after this date will still be possible subject to seat availability. 
Deadline to submit May Term Intersessions Scholarship application (must be 
enrolled to apply). 

Tuition payment deadline to avoid late fee. See the Bursar's Office due dates. 

Last day to cancel/withdraw (via online form) to receive 100% tuition refund. 

First day of class. Check my.SMU for class meeting times. 
Last day to enroll, or drop/withdraw (via online form) without grade record. 
Last day to cancel/withdraw to receive a 50% tuition refund. 

Last day to declare no credit grade options.. 

Early/Mid-March 

 Fri. March 29 

Mon. April 1 

Wed. April 10 

Fri. April 19 

(4:00 p.m. on Fri. April 
19th) 

Early May 

Wed. May 8 

Thur. May 9 

 Fri. May 10 

 Mon. May 20 Last day to declare pass/fail. Last day to drop/withdraw (via online form) to 
receive a grade of "W" on transcript. 

Thur. May 23 Last day of class for all in-person courses, including final exam. 

Mon. May 27 Memorial Day. No classes and University offices closed. 
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